
 

 
 

MIDNAPORE COLLEGE (AUTONOMOUS) 

MIDNAPORE 
 

TENDER NOTICE 

 

Ref. No.- 93/MC/TENDER/23         DATE:- 25/02/2023 

 
Rate quotations (including all taxes) in sealed envelope are invited from authorised 

Contractors/ Suppliers/Concerns/Agencies only who have Credential, Trade Licence, Pan Card 

& GST registration and requisite credentials within 04.03.2023 at 2.00 pm for following articles. 

 

Tender:-  

1) Rate quotation for departmental requisition for the Dept of Chemistry (details will be 

available from the College website: www.midnaporecollege.ac.in). 

2) Rate quotation for MIC (Sound) system in the Class room for Rani Shiromoni Bhavan of the 

College. (details will be available from the College website: www.midnaporecollege.ac.in). 

3) Labour rate for Electrification of new building of the College. (details will be available from 

the College website: www.midnaporecollege.ac.in). 

4) Daily Labour rate (Mistri & Helper ) for Masonry Works of the College.  

5) Daily Labour rate (Mistri & Helper ) for Sanitary Works  and Plumbing of the College. 

 

Quotation may be submitted separately item wise positively on working days 

from 11.00 a.m. to 4.00 p.m. in the Office Chamber of the Principal.  However, quotations be 

submitted for each items separately. 

The date of opening of tenders 04.03.2023 at 2.30 PM. Bidders may remain present during that 

period. The authority reserves the right to cancel the order/refuse the item/ articles, in case any 

variation is found from the original terms and conditions. 

Further details of items may be had from the Office of the Undersigned in all working days in 

working hours. 

 
Sd/- 

Principal 
Midnapore College (Autonomous) 

Midnapore 

  

http://www.midnaporecollege.ac.in/
http://www.midnaporecollege.ac.in/
http://www.midnaporecollege.ac.in/


 

 
 

1) Department of Chemistry 

 

1. Demineralisation Plant consists of Iron Removal Filter, Cation Exchanger, Anion 

Exchanger and Buffer. One unit 

Make :-  ZEOLITE (INDIA) PVT. LTD. 

2. Ammonium Acetate , 500 gm 

Make :- Loba/ NICE /MERCK 

3. L-  Ascorbic acid, 100gm 

Make :- Loba/ NICE /MERCK 

4. Graphene oxide 1 gm 

Make :- Loba/ NICE /MERCK/ Sigma-Aldrich 

5. Acetic acid 1L/2.5 L 

Make :- Loba/ NICE /MERCK/SRL 

6. Graduated pipette 10 ml/5 ml 

Make :- Borosil ® 

7. Separating funnel 250 ml/500 ml 

Make :- Borosil ®  

8. Conical flask (Standard Joint) 100 ml/250 ml 

Make :- Borosil ® 

9. 𝛽-cyclodextrin (Minimum pack) 

Make :- Any reputed chemical company 

 

2) MIC (Sound) system 

 

1. Souns Amplifire ( AHUJA SSB80M,/STRENGER/ANCHOR) 

2. Column speaker (AHUJA SEM 15T /STRENGER/ANCHOR 

3. Microphone with cord (AHUJA/STUDIOMASTER) 

4. Cordless microphone (AHUJA VHL495/STUDIO MASTER) 

 

 



 

 
 

3) Labour rate for Electrification 

 

 

 

 


